



OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE::::::GOLAGHAT Email: cjm.golaghat123@gmail.com Phone No. 03774-280419

Memo No. GJ 7824/2024, Dated, Golaghat the 4th December, 2024

ORDER

Date: 04-12-2024

- As allowed by the Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge, Golaghat, Ld. J.M.F.C, Golaghat Smti.
 T.D. Hazarika will be out of station from the evening of 05-12-2024 (after Court hours) till the morning of 16-12-2024 (before court hours), hence, in her absence, Ld. J.M.F.C, Golaghat Smti. Plabita Boro will remain in charge of such court till her return.
- 2. As allowed by the Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge, Golaghat, Ld. J.M.F.C, Golaghat Smti. Jilmil Begum will be out of station from the morning of 04-12-2024 till the morning of 09-12-2024 (before court hours), hence, in her absence, Ld. J.M.F.C, Golaghat Smti. T.D. Hazarika will remain in charge of such court on 04-12-2024 and rest of period Ld. J.M.F.C, Golaghat Smti. Plabita Boro will remain in charge of such court till her return.

All the criminal case records, bail matters, police papers and any other urgent matters pertaining to such courts be put up before the respective officers for the aforesaid periods.

Inform all concerned accordingly.

sd/-

(e-signed)

Chief Judicial Magistrate,

Golaghat

Memo No. GJ 7825-33/2024, Dated, Golaghat the 4th December, 2024

Copy for information:

- 1. Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge, Golaghat
- 2. Ld. J.M.F.C., Golaghat Smti. Tintina Devi Hazarika
- 3. Ld. J.M.F.C., Golaghat Smti. Jilmil Begum
- 4. Ld. J.M.F.C., Golaghat Smti. Plabita Boro
- 5. The Ld. President/ Secretary, Golaghat Bar Association, Golaghat
- 6. The PI, Golaghat
- 7. The System Officer, Golaghat
- 8. The GR Asstt., O/o the C.J.M., Golaghat
- 9. Office File.

NAGUIB AHMED Digitally signed by NAGLIB AHMED DN c-IN c-District Judiciany Ghalphat, postalCode=785621, st-Assam, serialPumber-D89235C1F990273427 2851F9606047788D66CA1A5D54512 EDEAT2098255D670, cm=NAGLIB AHMED Date: 2024.12.04.12.555-08'00'

(e-signed)

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Golaghat